



# NOTICE OF PROCESSING VOTE BY MAIL, CENTRAL TALLY AND MANUAL TALLY OF BALLOTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN BY ELAINA CANO, COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, OF THE PROCESSING OF VOTE BY MAIL, CENTRAL TALLY AND MANUAL TALLY OF BALLOTS FOR THE STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, THE 7TH DAY OF JUNE 2022:

#### Vote by Mail Processing

The processing of Vote by Mail ballots may begin May 9, 2022, through July 7, 2022, during normal business hours at the San Luis Obispo County Elections Division Office located at 1055 Monterey Street, San Luis Obispo, California. Notice of Vote by Mail processing that will occur outside of normal business hours will be posted online at <a href="https://www.slovote.com">www.slovote.com</a>.

## Central Tally

Poll Ballots cast on Election Day will be centrally tallied on Election Night, June 7, 2022, after the close of polls at 8:00 p.m. at the San Luis Obispo County Elections Division Office located at 1055 Monterey Street, San Luis Obispo, California.

### Manual Tally and Selection of Precincts to be Manually Tallied

A manual tally of ballots will be conducted during the official canvass period which begins June 9, 2022, and runs through July 7, 2022, during normal business hours. Notice of Manual Tally processing that will occur outside of normal business hours will be posted online at <a href="https://www.slovote.com">www.slovote.com</a>. The random selection of precincts to be tallied will occur on June 20, 2022, at 2:00 p.m. following with the manual tally. The manual tally and selection of precincts will take place at the San Luis Obispo County Elections Division Office located at 1055 Monterey Street, San Luis Obispo, California and will be ongoing until completion.

To schedule an appointment to view these processes, please contact 1-805-781-5228.

Dated this 11th day of May

# /s/ Elaina Cano County Clerk-Recorder

Publish: Sunday, May 15, 2022.